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Walking for Pleasure




[bookmark: _GoBack]Everyone is welcome to attend free walks held in and around the Bassendean area on Monday mornings. The walks are of an easy pace, commencing promptly at 9:00am and returning about 45 minutes later. Remember, always walk at a pace and distance comfortable for you. We also invite you to bring along a chair, a cup and a $1.00 donation and enjoy a tea or coffee with a biscuit after the walk.
	Monday, 5 February 2018
	Success Hill Reserve, Seventh Avenue, Bassendean

	Monday, 12 February 2018
	Maylands Yacht Club, East Street, Maylands

	Monday, 19 February 2018
	Sandy Beach Reserve, West Rd, Bassendean

	Monday, 26 February 2018
	Claughton Reserve, Katanning Street, Bayswater 

	Monday, 5 March 2018
	Success Hill Reserve, Seventh Avenue, Bassendean

	Monday, 12 March 2018	
	Fauntleroy Reserve, James St, Guildford

	Monday, 19 March 2018
	Whiteman Park – meet near Car Display Pavilion
Hamburger Lunch to follow walk and morning tea - $5.00

	Monday, 26 March 2018
	A.P. Hinds Reserve, Milne St, Bayswater

	Monday, 2 April 2018
	Success Hill Reserve, Seventh Avenue, Bassendean

	Monday, 9 April 2018
	Peninsula Golf Course, Swanbank Rd, Maylands

	Monday, 16 April 2018
	Garvey Park, Fauntleroy St, Redcliffe

	Monday, 23 April 2018
	Claughton Reserve, Katanning Street, Bayswater 

	Monday, 30 April 2018
	Sandy Beach Reserve, West Rd, Bassendean

	Monday, 7 May 2018
	Success Hill Reserve, Seventh Avenue, Bassendean

	Monday, 14 May 2018
	COME JOIN US ON A DAY TRIP TO SEAFOOD DELIGHT AT GUILDERTON & THE GUILT DRAGON – details attached

	Monday, 21 May 2018
	Point Reserve, North Road, Bassendean

	Monday, 28 May 2018
	A.P. Hinds Reserve, Milne St, Bayswater

	Monday, 4 June 2018
	Success Hill Reserve, Seventh Avenue, Bassendean

	Monday, 11 June 2018
	Jubilee Reserve, Robinson Rd, Eden Hill

	Monday, 18 June 2018
	Woodbridge Riverside Park, First Ave, Woodbridge

	Monday, 25 June 2018
	Maylands Yacht Club, East Street, Maylands

	Monday, 4 July 2018
	Success Hill Reserve, Seventh Avenue, Bassendean


Meet at the following venues:
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Bassendean Walking Group Walking for Health and Enjoyment

Walking is free, convenient and a wonderful way to keep fit.  Walking in a group is fun, motivating and social - time flies while you chat!  Everyone is very welcome.

ALTERNATIVE EVENING & MORNING WALKS: 

MONDAY & WEDNESDAY: 6:15PM START
SATURDAY MORNINGS:  8:00AM START

MEET SENIOR CITIZENS AND COMMUNITY CENTRE, 50 OLD PERTH ROAD, BASSENDEAN.
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For more information regarding the Bassendean Walking Group, please call walk leaders
Bill & Dawne Power 08 9378 6006 or
Recreation Services at the Town of Bassendean on 9377 8000
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